

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 351/2026

Vijay Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Puranmal Sharma, Aged About 46 Years, R/o. 15-Pratap Nagar Colony, Gulab Pura, District Bhilwara (Raj.).

-----Appellant

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through The Chief Secretary, Department Of Rural Development And Panchayati Raj, Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
2. The Additional Commissioner Cum Joint Secretary (First), Department Of Rural Development And panchayati Raj, Government Of Rajasthan, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
3. The District Collector, Beawer.
4. The Sub Divisional Officer, Beawer.
5. The Chief Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Pali, Rajasthan.
6. The Additional Chief Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Pali, Rajasthan.
7. The Block Development Officer, Panchayat Samiti Raipur, District Pali, Rajasthan.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Lakshya Singh Udawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Bharti and Mr. K.S. Solanki for Mr. I.R. Choudhary, AAG

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH**

Order

23/03/2026

Mr. Pawan Bharti, learned AAAG, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Accordingly, service of notice upon the respondents is complete.

List the matter on 29.04.2026.

In the meanwhile, no inquiry shall be initiated against the present appellant.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

91-mohit/-